1) Date:__ 20 Decemher 1983
FORM IV-2(B) FILE COPY 2y Operaton’s
g‘;""”’ Well No. G. Nestor # 1
3) APIWellNo. _47 - 001 - 2011
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE::' A Oilijwif < “/ Gas XXXX
B (If ““Gas’’, Production /sUnderground'sforage- i~ /" “Deepx. = - /'~ Shallow "= /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 1720 Watershed: Brushy Fork
District: ___Cove County: Barbour Quadrangle: Nestorville 7.5
6) WELL OPERATOR Fox Drilling Co. Inc 7) DESIGNATED AGENT _Robert E. Fox
Address P.0il Box 129 Address P.O. Box 129
Glenvillle, WV 26351 Glenville, WV 26351
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name _ Phillip Tracy Name Fox Drilling Co. Inc.
Address Ellamore WV Address P.0O% "Box.129
636-8798 Glenville, WV 26351
100 PROPOSED WELL WORK:  Drill_XXXX / Drill  deeper / Redrill / Stim \ s
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation_____/ pd : “13_7 Em
Other physical change in well (specify) . i
)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Fox Sand Ae a4
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 5800 feet )9
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 90/ 120 feet; salt feet. 0 & GAS DRIV S|ON
14) Approximate coal seam depths: 180 Is coal being mined in the area? Yes OiL & fANo Lﬁ&&x
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM DE:_‘PT, OF =
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 1 3/ L' APT 43 X 80! 80" To Surt Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
8 5/8l' J55 23 X 90Q! 900! To Surf bu rwde /1S .05
Production 4 % Joo: | 1055 X 5800 900 sks Depths set
Tubing o 45
Liners oratiods:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
47-001-2011 December 23, 1983

Permit number

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work, In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof.

Permit expires

December 23, 1985

unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

L
0
%

v/
A

pe. Plat:

A

Casing

MA

Fee
b, A7

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

qaie! \7 A/M&_.

/ Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

File

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.



FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Application received
Well work started

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Date

Follow-up inspection(s)

”

bRl

»

"

Date(s)

Reason:

File



1) Date: 19

FORM IV-2(B) SURFACE OWNER’S COPY
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
7.83 Well No.
3) API Well No. _47
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas 7
B (If“Gas”,Production ____ / Undergroundstorage ______/ Deep _____/ Shallow /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:
6) WELL OPERATOR 7) DESIGNATED AGENT
Address : Address
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name : ! Name
Address : Address
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Pill 2N ) Bl deeper =~ /- SRednll o o060 G
Plug off old formation_ _ / Perforate new formation______ /
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION,
12) Estimated depth of completed well, feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Production Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

The law requires a comment period for surface owners. However, the permit can be issued in less than 15 days from
the filing of the Application if the surface owner(s) of record sign(s) the following ‘‘Voluntary Statement of No Objection’’
on a facsimile of this surface owner’s copy of the Application.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

1 hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners on the reverse side of this Application for a Well Work Permit, and that I have received

copies of (1) a Notice of Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(A), (2) an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B), (3) a survey plat
on Form IV-6, and (4) a Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued based on those

materials.

(For execution by corporation, partnership, etc.) (For execution by natural persons)

NAME: = /Z £ & %

ignature)

- M pated 7 /@"’Ié

Its Date . (Signature)

Surface Owner



FORM [V-2(B) SURFACE OWNER’S COPY
Reverse

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS
AND
EXPLANATION OF METHODS AND TIME LIMITS TO COMMENT
ON OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT

The well operator named in the Notice and this Application and the attached materials is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well drilling
or other well work. You are being served with these materials because surface owners have the right to file comments before the permit is issued. (NOTE: If
the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, in multiple heirship for example, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared
on the Sheriff’s tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these
materials.) See Chapter 22, Article 4 of the W. Va. Code. Permits are valid for 24 months.

If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify
the well operator named in the materials and the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas in the West Virginia Department of Mines immediately.

NOTE: You are not required to file any comment at all.
Where to file comments and obtain additional information:

Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas
West Virginia Department of Mines

1615 Washington Street East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

(304) 348-2057

Who may file comments? If you wish to file comments, you must be an owner of record of (1) an interest in the surface tract on which the well already is
or is about to be located, or (2) an interest in any other surface tract under the same oil or gas lease which will be utilized for roads or other land disturbances.

Time limits for comments. The law requires these materials to be delivered on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN
(15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments as provided in Methods for Filing Comments below. You may call the Administrator’s office at the
above telephone number to be sure of the date. However, if you have been contacted by the well operator, and if you have signed a ‘‘voluntary statement of no
objection’’ to any of the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number, and
the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps
or photographs to support your comments.

Methods for filing comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail at the Administrator’s office by the time stated above. Check with
your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling.

The Administrator for Oil and Gas has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on your comments on the following grounds:
‘(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons; or

‘“(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective; or

“(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

‘“(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.”’

If you want a copy of the permit as it is finally issued, or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Administrator.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Administrator maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish
water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Adminisatrator’s office or an Oil and Gas Inspector to obtain a copy of the list.

Surface Owner



Form IV-2 (A)
Reverse

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of Oil & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. Hcwever,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in cammon or other
co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests

in such lands".

5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or

corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space

prdvided below.
7) See Code § § 22-4-11(q4, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-lk and Regulation 7.02 provideb that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam-
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other

security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees requi

red by Code § 22-4-la(c)

and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a from the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

" Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner (s) and the person(s)

with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)
Under the ocath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice i_:‘or the Applicant, and that--

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing
contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page

&m 4. Neatr bud Bﬁ&ffgfcc;x o Fe 538 -530
Coea B Ry :



\:\\FORM IV=-2(3a) 1) Date: 20 December 2983
: 2) Operator's
wWell No. G. Nestor # 1
3) API Well No. 47 - 901 -7 4,/

State County ?Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA =
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5(1i) COAL OPERATOR
Address

(1) Name George H. & Cora F. Nestor s7-/4s¢
Address Star Route
Kasson, WV. 23680

5(1ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
A Name Eastern Associated Coal Corp.

aad Address One PPG Place

FECe, Pittsburg, Pal5222

Name

(iii) Name Address

Address

5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name
Address

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and tne following documents:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Pemit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form IV-4 if the well is
to be plugged, which sets out the parties involved in the drilling or other work,
and describes the well and its location and, if applicable, the proposed casing and
cementing program; ;

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and

(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 )unless the well work is only to
plug a well), which sets out the plan for erosion and sediment control and for
reclamation for the site and access road.

THE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENTS IS THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS REGARDING THE APPLICATION
WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE "INSTRUCTIONS" ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE COPY OF THE APPLICATION
(FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY
ACTION AT ALL.

Take notice that under Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well op~
erator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and accampanying documents
for a Well Work Pemmit with the Administrator of the Office of 0il and Gas, West Virginia
Department of Mines, with respect to a well at the location described on attached Arplication
and depicted on attached Form IV-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, the siac, and the
Construction and Reclamation Plan have been mailed by registered or certified mail or g "é‘e‘tﬁ
Dy hand to the perscn(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on 51:"\ 1) i B me
before the day of mailing or delivery to the Administrator. | : i"

22\

o

§ KB

dg b

g

6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS

Check and provide cne of the following:
ﬁl Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract >r contracts by which

I hold the right to extract oil or . .
”;%43 requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.0|L & CGAS DIVISION

7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS ) g oo
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or lgegzp r‘ OF r\/“NES
or other contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision
for campensationto the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related
to the volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? Yes

|

netem 0 N AALGND
DEC 2 21983

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,
you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

See the reverse side for line item instructions, and for instructions concerning
tne required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and
Reclamation Plan. 3

The truth of the information on the WELL L
Notice and Application is verified OPERATOR Fox Drilling Co Inc

and sworn to and the Notice is : 4 ' j/%

signed on behalf of the Well Operator By
in my County and State by Its PRESIDENT
Robert E.. Fox ] , Address p.0. Box 129
this 20day of December , 1983, Glenville, WV 26351

My camissign ires 10 Apr | 19 90, Telephone 4¢9_ 7353

Notary 1lic,Gilmer County,
State of West Virginia
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COMPANY NAME Fox Drilling Go. Inc

o e

Bepariment of Slines
@i nd Gas Swision

Address P.0. Box 129,Glenville, WV 26351

Telephone 462-7353

ILANDOWNER George H. & Cora F. Nestor

Revegetation to be carried out by Fox Pipeline Const.(Robert E. Fox)

!
s

DATE
WELL NO.G. Nestor 1983
API NO.47__ -001  -Zo//[

20 December 1983

QONSTROCTICN AND RECIAMATION PLAN

DESIGNATED AGENT Robert E. Fox

2ddress P.0. Box 129,Glenville,WV 26351
Telephone 462-7353
SOIL CONS, DISTRICT

Tygart Valley
(Agent)

This plan has been reviewed by Tygart Valley

SCD. All correcticns

and additions became a part of this plan:

*Inoculate all legumes such as vaich, trefoil and clovers with

" Inoculate with 3X recommended cmount.

-
gt = - aga oy
R L SRR

2laase

A A
....... - v - Cwetw o

ction
Ing FOr oms sycwing saecson.
Attach separzze sncess s
necessary for cormtnss.

ek 2 Rttt L
Cd DI

.
-- - o -

M
'y l‘

20 December 1983

ltady, Wekr!

- —

SEQNT NO,

e "(SCD " Agent])
ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
Structure PIPE (A) Strudture Dpiversion Ditch (1)
Spacing . 15" Material Earthen
Page Ref. Marmal 2-8 Page Ref. Mamal )?‘D
Structure V- Ditch (B) Structure - NEC 2 0 :<1;§3(29r
Spacing Parallel Losrd, Material GIL & GAS DIVISION
Page Ref. Marmual 2_15 Page Ref. Mammal L LEPT. oF MINES
Structure (o)) Stzuctare (3)
Spacing Material
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Marmal
All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commer>ial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.
REVEGETATION
Treatment Area I Treatment Area TT _
Lime 3 Tons /acre Lime 3 Tans/acre
or correct to pH 6.5 or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch 4. ) Tons/acre Mulch Hay 2 Tans/acze
Seed* Ky 31 20 lbs/acre Seed* Ky. 31 20 Ihs/acre
Flatpea 20 lbs/acre Flat Pea 20 - Ibg/acrs
lbs/acre lbs/acre

er bacterium.

=

P.O. Box 129

Glenville, WV 26351

462-7353
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FORM 1V-2(B) COAL OWNER’S COPY b o ' 19
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
7-83 Well No. .
' 3) API Well No. _47
5 ) State County Permit

\ N STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
' DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas 4 74
B (If ““Gas’’, Production / Underground storage /- Deep /  Shallow /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 17220)! ‘ Watershed:
District: VR County: Quadrangle: 2
6) WELL OPERATOR ¥ i iine ) 7) DESIGNATED AGENT
Address ! Je Address
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name 1140 1 Name 13
Address 11 : i Address
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill_A2 / Drill deeper / Redrill / Stimulate ‘ /
Plug off old formation_____/ Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify).
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, oX i
12) Estimated depth of completed well, ' feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, . 120 feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: 1 B¢ Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No. /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Siz; Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 1 314 : : ' y : 1y f Kinds

Fresh water

Coal = Z BN Sizes
Intermediate Tk
Production ISS ! W) = Depths set
Tubing =88 )
Liners i PR Perforations:
St Top Bottom
INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE
The named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or
are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt
of this Application by the Department.
The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code §22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of the filing of the Application. p———
- - » \‘\
WAIVER /
The undersigned coal operator Sais L eusEAOWRET o) latsee ey s i ofithe coal under this well location has

examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The
undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of
the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

£ . :

&
Date:__/_ﬁ_éﬁi 2/ , 19 73 By A/ /f['f /é,'«

Its W ,//-4// er 7222

Coal Owner
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HOWARD LEE NORRIS

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION @En
ATTORNEY AT LAW
3304 S. BROADWAY — SUITE 102

e e 2o JUN1 71985 !

TYLER, TEXAS 75711

— OIL & GAS DIVISION

214 - 3934736
DEPT. ok
June 11, 1985 MINES

Robert E. Fox

Fox Drilling Company
P.O0. Box 129
Glenville, WV 26351

Dear Mr. Fox:

Be advised that Robert E. Fox and Fox Drilling Company
have been relieved of all operations in relation to the

following wells:

pre 4
H.R. Marsh No. 2, API No. 47-001-1881 ¢°©'

o

Don Kines No. 1, API No. 47-001-1875 ///
Don Kines No. 2, API No. 47-001-1876
H.R. Marsh No. 1, API No. 47-001-1878

O0.R. Satterfield No. 1, API No. 47-049-
0742

B.B. Hill No. 2, API No. 47-001-1977

George H. Nestor No. 1, API No. 47-001-
2011~

Dorsey A. Claytcen Nec. 2, API No. 47-001-
1972

C. Ricottilli No. 2, API No. 47-083-0890

You, your employees and agents shall not go upon the
premises nor in any way or manner deal with the wells,
wellsites, leases or with any production therefrom.

Inspection of all wells and wellsites is being con-
ducted by our agents and the Statg Inspector. A complete
list of all deficiencies and wgk mpleted by
you will be furnished to you-z ;

wardt?E%Q///Eig,,—____
HLN/trm

4



HOWARD LEE NORRIS
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEY AT LAW - ) ‘1

E) Nt AU E )
3304 S. BROADWAY — SUITE 102 Vi \ag !Bl g e E
POST OFFICE BOX 7398 &' s ‘ ‘:Q’

TYLER, TEXAS 75711 AR S = ‘AR 3_#

DIVISION OF OIL & GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

214 -595-4736

July 31, 1985

Mr. Theodore Streit
Administrator, Office of
0il & Gas Division
1615 Washington St. East
Charleston, WV 25311

Re: B.B. Hill No. 2, API |
No. 47-001-1977  ~ d"i

Dorsey A. Clayton No. 27
API No. 47-001-1972
/

George H. Nestor No. 1
API No. 47-001-2011

Dear Mr. Streit:

It is my understanding that the above captioned wells
have not been released by the State inspector and that remedial
work needs to be done. As you undoubtedly know, Fox Drilling
Company is not going to respond and apparantly is going out of
business. I understand that everything is to be auctioned August
13th.

I request that the State make the proper demand upon
Fox's bonding company to meet the necessary reclaimation.

You would have thought it was Fall here the past three

i
«,/// \ﬁoward Lee Norris

weeks.

HLN/trm



B e e - o B e BT piseEgeed . rundee EIC,
*71S|OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, & ACTYRING OR STIMILATING, PHYSICAL mvom, &0 -

Haverty,4th Elk--(5400-5027)---500 Gal HC1,20 1b Gel System, (40,000,#80-100), (30,000,#20-40),
420 BBL's Sand Laden Fluid. :
1st Elk,Benson--(4407-4139)--500 Gal HC1,20 1b Gel System, (30,000,#80-100), (40,000,#20-40),
420 BBL's Sand Laden Fluid.

WeLL 1OG

e

J

B R AR EChRe R e PRRKS
£voMiTION  CDLOR HARD OR SOFT i TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET ?Mééj?
ST e SRR SRS R
Sand 0 25
Shale 25 90
Sand §& Shale 90- 292 ots dinp @ 1701 5
Red Rock,Sand,§ Shale 292 444
Coal 444 | 448
Red Rock,Sand, & Shale 448 1440 in Strem Fresh Water @ 460'
Big Lime : 1440 1600
Big Injun 1600 1648
Squaw 1648 1684
Weir 1795 1904 3" Stream Water @ 1880’ v
5th Sand 2512 2556
Bayard 2686 2718 All Gas Checks Negative
Lower Speechly 2974 3010
Upper Balltown 3076 3105
Lower Balltown 3266 _ 3292
3rd Riley ) 4035 4080
Benson 4130 4208
1st E1lk 4333 4432
4th E1lk 5024 5055
Haverty 5006 5438
Shale 5438 5671 T.D.
| i
Jisanh #i;ovETE SGEERS e necessory)
; ,.__Miliﬂ&_go_-}ﬂi:,/w ECB MRS Sl o
Wwell Op2rator ‘ : 4
o AT TG Sy et
By: N ot : s
Date: _4#~EEPEEETY 7.1984 oo BREn e,
i:;;?ﬂﬁﬁeaﬁzgiion 2.55?2J‘E;EZQE;;w;gafoigg;fi 13
T nThe term 'tog' or 'well log' snaii medan a sysiematic
{ drtatiled geolocical record of all formations, {nciluding
% 3l encountered in the drilling of a weil.”



Siﬂiﬂ of ;4'33.251 ;‘B'ugﬁﬁa
?z;:ur‘;nu:ﬂ of C'ff.ints
Gil und Gag }a:'n:binn

JmVE]

& MWAR1D -

Ol & wAS L:VISION
DEFi. OF iviiNES el
OF

Dzt=s February 7. 1984
Operator's
Weil No. .1 (oneJ

= G.Nestor
Farm

APT.Nx. 47 =-Q01

DRITLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

DT ' iquid Injecti - Disposal [/
hell TYPE: 04l / Gas XX/ Tiguid Injection _ | Raste P ,
(If "Gas," Production XX/ Underground Storage, / Desp / Shallow XX/)
LOCATION:  Elevation: 1720 Watershed  Brushy Fork
District: . Cove County  Barbour Quadrangle Nestorville 7.5
27r Fox Drilling Co.Inc., —_——
| . ; e Cemnent
»wz2s P,0.Box 129 Glenville,W.V., 25361 Caging |Used in | 1eft AT
DEIIFIED AGENT_ Robert E. Fox Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. It
s P.O.Box 129 Glenville,W.V. 25361 Size
C'TOTRT ""”"ZR George & Cora Nestor 20-16
. e e rrﬁ‘fﬁ. S __1
1TPECS Star Rt. Kaason, W.V. 23680 . 1z_1gw |
MTIERLL FIGHTS OMNER Same g 5/8
hL- nPTEg - SAme 8 5/8 1016! 1016' 240 SKS
OTL 2 G2S INSPECIOR FOR THIS WORK Phillip 7
Tracy _ . mDDRESS Elkins, W.V. 26241 5 12 i
ks T 12-23-83
' e g 179 5518' 625 SKS
N2 CENTED  1-11-84 3 3
DT TE COMPIETED 1-18-84 En
) PILIGZING OF DRY BOLE ON |
:L”TZJSION IROM DRILILING OR iners o
VEREALL, PERMISSION OBTAIIED e
SEOLO2I2AL, TRRGET FOReaTTOn  Fox Sand Choow SDERER SROR. o RESE
Dezvoh of caompleted well . 57§9v““___f:e: soopry XX 4 CemieTooE - o
zz=r strata Ozptn T 5?170 460 188 =t =T oo feln
C~z1 seam depihs: 444 Tz <21 being mined in the arsa?No
o0 FIOW TRTR
ag £ .- i~ Haverty,4th Elk nav zzng dzzinSee Treatment. =%
Zzs: Initizd coen fiow 0 WeEyE Ol Imitiel ocpEn Tid R
Final opzn Iiow _v_v§€9_ - Hetd Final coen flow ;,,-—-_, Bbl/c
Time of coen flow betwzen initizl and Tinzl iests___fw . hodrs
Stztic yock pressure 1250 psig{surface rezsureent) after ?8ﬂ_b;::s shut in
(I zpplicable due to muliiple ccmpletior--)
C=cond producing formationlst ELk;Benson kg ay zone GspthSee Treatment fe=t
Gze: 1Initi2l op=n flow  Mcf/d  0il: Initial coen flow I - =
rinal op=n flowCommingled  1mc-f/3 0ii: Final cpen flow  B»1/@
Time of open flow batween initial and final testss = hours
Stztic rock pressure- _____psig(surface measurement) after  hours shut in

(Coniirzie on I'SVEPSE & ::

2011

lloZ Y¥P



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

E@EWE@

AUG 3 01984
OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. OF MINES

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit NoM/

Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
f * CASING AND USED IN LEFTIN | PACKERS
(/] TUBING DRILLING WELL !
Company ]
Size
Address
- 16 Kind of Packer—
Farm C——' /é' S 7 02
2/ -
Well No y 10 Size of
District. County_&_l__ 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total-depth...- -
' * s *® " 3 Perf. top.
Date shot. Depth of shot. i Perf. bottom _______
: o p
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch tener Uaw Pert. top
Pertf. bottom________

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in____Inch

Volume

iRock pressure

Qil

[Fresh water

Salt water

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
_feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

,Z%f w/ﬂawf 3eedl, e

oeATED

7717544

oave ¢

Ml%’ — Cﬂﬁjmz %.«/ ——ﬂhém_,

5/2(—2 /el

7lag )

,?C/M’ so/

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form 26
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



0G-11

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit N“_,‘_x’;,_/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

RECEIVE])

SEP 1 01984

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oFr MINES

Qil or Gas Well
(XKIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ! PACKERS
fay TUBING DRILLING WELL !
Company.
Size
Address
= 16. Kind of Packer_______
— C, Meslore
13
¥ /
Well No 10 Size of
District County.&g_&__ 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth__________ 2 Pert, top
Date shot. Depth of shot. D Perf. bottom_______

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in___Inch

Open flow after tubing______/10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume

Rock pressure

Liners Used

Pert. top

Perf. bottom

Qil

Fresh water

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET. INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES. FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Ao ﬂunl#
7& Wt 1o/

Ye/1v

T Violalren

n a
Véa—{;o Zm. vi_E /’o l[‘&t - Ao SAJ,«/,/

— Dlo woT7 311.07—

,(7[' [Pcace

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




Form 26

Carm D4

__STATE OF WFST VIRGINIA

Form 26
2/16/82

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION




R KN AR LR -
if net availebls, love blank. 14 digiss.) ! 47-001- 2011
2.0 Type of deierminution being sought: |
{Use \he codes found on the tront | 103
oi this form.) ! Section ot NGPA
3.0 Depth of the deepust completion ‘ i
locution: (Oniy needed if seciions 103 FFR
cr 107 in 2.0 cSoval) = 2400 feer * 2 : 984
4.0' Nunw, acdress and code numoaer of : o L " l
¢ upplicant: (3% lestars per line ~ 7 : Fox Drilling Co., Inc. OIL & GAS Biyiniii
raaximum. 1f code number not Name D) E u.:
wvailable, leave blank.) 3 P.O. Box 129 FT' OF MiN E.E:”J
Streel .
} Glenville Wv 26351
{ City State Z2wp Code ]
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) ! 1
or (b)) 1 ! N/A
{a) For onshore wells | Feld Name
(35 Iauters maximum for field : Barbour W
_name.) y County : s - ipe mem o eeemea=-S1310 -
{b) For OCS wells: ;
1
} Area Name Block Number P

Da.te of Loase-:

TS HEDS e . e (. )

Mo. Day Yr.

OCS Lease Number

{c) Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits
maximgm.)

G. Nestor #1

\f code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: {35 letters
maximum.}

(di

Name and code number of the
purcnaser: (35 letters and digits
maximum. 1f code number not
availzble, leave blank.)

6.0 (al

Tennessee Gas Transmission

Name

Buyer Code I

{u) Date of the contract:
(O S [ I W T
Mo. Day Y.1:
{c) Estimated annual production:
25 . MMct.
{a) Base Price {b) Tax {c) All Other () Torat ot o !
($/MMBTU) Prices | Indicate {h) ana Lo
(+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price:
(As of filing date. Complete 10 3 N/A N/A NI_A
decimal pluces.) —_— e —— — e e — o — — Ep— ]
8 0 Maximum lawful rate’
(As of filing dute. Complete 10 3
decimal places.) —_—— —— _NI_A.__ — ® e e it
9.0 Person responsible for lhis'application: Robert E. Fox (ng Drilling o Inc ) President
% .5 .

Agency Use Only &

Dute RRecewved by YUV Agency

cep 2 41984

Dute Recewed by FERC

|
|
i
|
T
|
I
I
I
I
|
}
!
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
i
i
|
i
|
l
|
f
I
I
|
I
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I

Title

Signature

02/09/84

304-462-7353

Date Application is Completed

Phone Number

e

FT700000l0




PARTICIPANTS:

WELL OPERATOR: _r‘gx A Vvl W in o

' DATE: MAR 30 1984 ‘ BUYER-SELLER COD!

. e
FIRST PURCHASER: | e Q—a
OTHER:
/5 0¢ HFad o
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division Ep
&t T 4
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER e 1 G 7 %)‘)
40224 -/03-O0\:201]| | : TN
Covwl frp oy 7
Uso Above File Number on all Communications o ' / ; {9? ):0
Relating to Determination of this Well s 7 4 /‘9&?

1TEM NO.

10-17.

18-28.

(5)
(5)
(3)
(5)
(5)

(6)

(&)

(8)

10-17.

10-17.

oes official well record wi
*dditional information

~as Determination @bjected to By Whom?

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

FERC -121 Items not completed - Line No.

<
IV-2 Well
IV-6 Well Plat
1V-35 Well Record ‘\\\\\_ Drilling Deepening
1V-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas 0:;;\\\ Was 0il Produced? Ratio
IV-39 Annual Production ‘\\\\¥ years
IV-40 90 day Pro?uction Days off line:

Iv-48 Application for certification. Complet

Other: Survey Logs GeologicaNCharts

Affidavit Signed

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map
Gas Analyses

Well Tabulations

Date commenced: Date completed

Production Depth:

Production Formation: ////

Final Open Flow: ‘///7

After Frac. R. P. 1///' ‘ -

Other Gas Test: ////,

Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: /////

Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-dzy ending w/1-120 dav

Line Pressure: PSIG from Dailv Ke

0il| Production: From #mpletion Report

b}

Does lease inventory indicate anced recovery being done

Is affidavit signed? Notarized?

the Department confirm the submitted information” S

Does computer program confirm?




¢ FORM 1V-34WC
[12-78) . race Feb. 9, . 1984
STATE OF WLST VIRGINIA Operator's "
vr11 No. _ G. Nestor #1 . -

D[PARTHINT OF HINES, OIL AND CAS DIVISION
AP1 Well

No. &1 ‘- 001 o 293_1_

_ e
State Tounty Fermit

WELL CLASS1TICATION TORY
NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTIOR WILL
+:cPa Section 103 '

DESIGNATED AGLNT M.

- ADDRESS ___ __P.0. Box iZ_9 '
| Glenville, W.V. 26351 =

e

\tLL orekator Fox Drillling Co. Inc. L.OCATION;'Uuuion' _1720! to-
P.0. Box 129 Csieraned _ Brushy Fark - o

ADPRESS . =& 1 S—
Glenville w.V. 26351 pist. Cave Count ¥
e o e V. €V . NN 3 Barbo: Guacd. il
. M A Nestarville 7.°
caS PURCHASER Tennessee Cas C2s Purchase
B - Contract No. —:—.___#__________,_,__—
ADDFRLSS +Ule - e et
DPRESS __.— Box 2511 s Meter Chartt Cooe _* -

- Houston, Texas 77001 Date of Contract
—_— _/—J————-—""’_'__'—’—’ - - - . e B

)

- + T * »

Date surface Grilling vas begun: 017/11/84 I
1ain how this ves A(nlculued:

Indicare the bortom hole pressuré of the vell snd exp

, SEE ATTACHED SHEET
- AFFIDAVIT
1, Eobert E. ‘Fox ) I having been first <worn according te 1sw xtate that
surfnace drll]ing'ol the ve for which this determination js soupht vas begun on ©ofF afrcr Fehruary 14
dersl well spacing requirements and the vell ix not

applicable state or fe

jn existence a8l th i , which was apn]icnh]c to the

is or will be produced and w any other well producing ras
afrer February 19, 1977. and which

jch surface drilling began on or
further, that 1 have concluded, tO

1977; the well carisfies
within 2 proration unit,
rescrvoir from vhich pas

in commercial quan[ilies or on vh

vas capable of prnducing gA3 in commercial quantities. 1 state,

che best of my informarion, knowledge and pbelief. that the well for which this determination is snoupht
3 «nd that 1 am not aware of any jnformation not described in the

is a nev onshore production well

application vhich 18 inconsistent with this conclusion.

sTATE OF WEST \leGltilA,

COUNTY OF M 70 VIT:
1-%{? .‘/;&34______. a llotary purlic in and for the state and ccunly aforesaid,

ézi"&l_, vhose name s <jgnedé 1o the vriting 2Love, bearing datve

197!’%_ tas m‘\.ncu)e'd[rd the c2re.hefore ™e,

i\and and official wial this ?ﬂ éay °f524:!—"‘_4? 19_5%.
W8 &g

do cextify that / /8

the 9_ ¢ay of

(GCiwven under my

in my county afuxcszié

My term of office ¢xpitres on the

vy or Qu
24 i»cué-_

[1:0TAF 1AL SEAL

; ; .
Jnformation not available at time of cylimission.




FORM l;’-‘ﬁ”c STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA : s,ce Feb. 9, 1. 84
(12-78 Rt T .
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND CAS DIVISION Coerator's

vell %o. G. Nestor #1

AP1 VWell
No. &7 - 001 . 2011

S8iate  County Termit
i£1Ca1108

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSif1CATION

;ELL OFERATOR Fox Drilling Co,, Inc. DESIGNATED AGENT RObert E. FoOXx
arcress_ P.O. Box 129 ADDRESS__ P.O, Box 129 o
- __Glenville, WV _ 26351 ___ _Glenville, Wv_ 26351 _
Cas Furchase Contract No. * __and Date_ R -
{(Month, cay and vear)

Feter Chart Code _ ®olwe B .

Faoe of First Purchaser _EQQE§§GG_GBS [ .
, P.O. Box 2511 '

: : = " " [&reer or_P_ QL Bex) T T

Houston, 'ﬁ( 7506’1

) ity T U {State) T 7T T T "(Zip Tode)

FERC Seller Code FERC Buyer Code o
‘TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT: 5

= (G Initial determinarion (See FERC Form 121.) gcno}oo% TGPA CE?egm-'y Tode

|:] (2) Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced

recovery technology.

] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well. . -
Robert E. Fox Pres.-Fox Drilling Co.,

ﬂ—ame‘?) : Tatle
3ignatbre Q“%‘r

P.O. Box 129
Sireet or P. O. Box

Glenville wva 26351
Ciau‘-—__.“_ S:ati—"—TZ?p COOE’
¢ 304 462-7353 .
Area Thone Wumber

Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

(A1l of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)

(To be complered by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned te Crerator/applicunt and

purchaser, if known).

The Department of Mines has received a rrqust,(;] for certificziion of the zbove cdesrtibecd
well as meeting the requirements of Section o ~_ uncer the Natural Qes Folicy Act cf 1676,
(NGPA); L_lor for determinatipn that increzsec productlion 1is the ;esult of enhanced reccvery technciTpy
uncer Secrion 108 of (NGPA); _J or for determination of z srasonally affected well under Section 108 cf (LGF4

cay of . .18 ar

A1l interested parties are hereby norified that on the
the office of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, west Virgin:ia,
be heard.there will be a public hearing, if Teguested, or if cbiecticn is. filed.

or as scon inereaile

This 2pplicarion is assizred File No. } -

Initiel review of informarion submittec incicates the well {Jis. 1} is not ;
enrirled to cerrification a2s claimed under the latural Cas Folicy Acz (NGPA). A review of this eviience
a TETE ac soon therrefrer

andé any additicnal evidence will be made at the time appcinied fer a
2s the ratrer may be heard.

ifreen (15)
wein il

Vv

Urless obtiections are tirmely filed or & regues: jox
cavs, a hezring will not be held except on ex perie motion of
po to cerermination.

FEB 241984

Tate ieceivec by
Jurisficticnal Agency

* Information not available at tims of suiwrission



FOAX DRILLING LUNEAIN Ty 100

P. 0. BOX 128
GLENVILLE, WV 26351
PHONE 304—462:7353 -

G.‘n Nestor #1
47-001-2011

Formula for calculation of Bottom Hole Pressure - i

ps = PwetGlS

= Bottom Hole Pressure

Pf =
= Top Hole Pressure
e| = 2.72
X| = 1/53.34 X AT (Absolute Temperature)
G = Specific Gravity

oo IL..= Top. Perforations % Bottom perforations .
, . Y

e ,;.‘K.n e~ - .

s =z Factor(In Wva. = 0.9)
Pw = 1250 _
X =;"1/53'34 X (60 + (.0075 x 5400) + 460) = .0000375
G = 602 S .
L o= (34004 139) _ grees
S = UG 5 B (.0000375) ( .602) (4769.5) (.9)
Pf = 1377 P.S.I.

>l




.
Al vead nurnber:

(it nct availutde, leuve blank. 14 digits.) 47-001-2011
‘\ T
2.0 Type of Gciermination being sought: ] R’"‘ Wnn
(Ut the codes found on the front 107

of this form.)

Section of NGPA

’v x 3
)
Ci;t?b ode Q*.

Depth of the deepest complation
location: {Only needed if seciions 103
or 107 in 2.0 cbove.)

5400

feet

4.0

Nar, address and code numaer of
upplicant: (35 lattars per line ~ ~
raaximum. |f code number not
wvailable, loave blank.)

Fox Drilling C2., Inc.

OIL & GAS DIVISion

Name
P.O. Bax 129

L =1, e /Coper p=

PR p———— P e M ,--..-'

Street

Glenville

26351

City

State

Zip Code

5.0

Location of this well:

or (b)) t

{a) For onshare wells
(35 letters maximum for field
nama.)

[Complete (a)

——y —

N/A

Field Name
ur

. COUBHYE — .-ias

b e

{u) For OCS wells:

Area Name

Davte of Lease:

—1 | THS ¢ i i1
Mo. Day Yr.

Block Number

|

|

=
State - =

| |

|

OCS Lease Number

{c) Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits
maximum.)

G.Nestor #1

{d

-—

If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: (35 letters
maximum.)

6.0

{al Name and code number of the
purchaser: (35 letters and digits
maximum. |If code number not
availzble, leave biunk.)

Name

Tennessee Gas Transmission '
|

Buyer Code

{b) Date of the contract:

1 _J

Mo.

Day Yr.

{c) Estimated annual production:

25

MMcf,

(a) Base Price (b) Tax

($/MMBTUI

{c) All Other () Toratol .. |
Prices [Indicate (L) ana G
(+) or (-).]

70

Contract price:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.)

N/A

N/A

80

fMaximum lawful rate
{As of filing dute. Completeto 3
decimal places.)

N/A

90

Person responsibie for this application:

Agency Use Only N

Daote leceived b'v Juris agency

Date Received by FERC

e e v — — ———— e ———] —— S ——— . G——— S — A S S—— G A —— — [—

Robert E. Faox (Fax Drlllmg &

Inc.) President

Name

Signature

02/09/84

Date Application is Completed

Tn(le

304-462-7353

Phone Number

FT7200

gfmr..‘,

=

N—



]

ARTICIPANTS : DATE: BUYER-SELLER CODE

WEl.L OPERATOR: For O« \\iv\% Co A \vc. APR Q's 1984

FIRST PURCHASER: ¥ gwvv al T va m %

OTHER:

Doy
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division ‘APPROVED

WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER Oy

-
_ZH_QB_QQ_-JQZ 00l 201
Uso Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

APR 271984

Qo e - i

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT 1S MISSING

ITEM NO.
1. FERC -121 Items not completed — Line No.

2. V-1 Agent

3. 1IV-X Well Permit A /

4., 1IV-6 11 Plat 4///

Record Drilling Deepening /

5. 1IV-35 We

6. 1V-36 Gas-O%rl Test: Gas Only Was 0il Produced? Ratio
7. 1vV-39 Annual Production years
8. 1V-40 90 day Prodyction Days off line:

9. 1vV-48 Application fbr certification. Complete?

\
10-17. 1V Form 51 - 52 - 53 -.eh - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complet

18-28. Other: Sﬁrvey \ Logs

Structure Map _\ 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses

Affidavit Signed

cal Charts

-
(5) Date commenced: \ pate completgd Deepened L
N
(5) Production Depth:
<
(5) Production Formation: \‘///
\
(5) Final Open Flow: /// N\ _
\
(5) After Frac. R. P. \
< _
1/// N
(6) Other Gas Test:

/

(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production:

(&) Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days

(8) Line Pressure: /// \\\ PS1G from Dailv ke

(3) O0il Production; From Completion Repcrt

10-17. Does lease ventory indicate enhanced recovery being done

10-17. 1s affid#vit signed? Notarized?

yoes official/well record with the Department confirm the submitted infdymation’

Additionat information Does computer prograrm confirm?

wac Defermination Objected to By Whom? \\X



FORM IV-$5WC ' :
FEb. 9,

[12-78) Daze 184
" STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ‘
Operator s
DEPARTMENT OF VINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION wei: No. _ G. Nestor #]
:P1 vVell ¢
%> 21 - o001 . 2011
Stace Count T
WILL CLASSIFICATION FORM
HIGH COST GAS WELL - DEVONIAN SHALE
::GMPA Section 127
~gsicuatIc scixt _ Robert E. Fox
Adcpiss_ P,O, Box 129 -
) Glenville, WV 26351 e
WELL OPER:TOR Fox Drilling Co., Inc. tocaTion Eievarion _ 1720
ADCRESS P.O., Box 129 Vatersned Brushy Fork
Glenville, WV 26351 pisc Cove Count: Barbour "-uaiNestgmq1§
GAS PLURCHASER Tennessee Gas Gas Purchase : )
s e c No. *
ADDRESS P.O. Box 2511 SERLEE O g
H & Merer Chart Cocde =
~ oustopn, TX 77001 Date of Cortract . s
) &)
w < | - 3 Y] ¥ o * * <3 < <
Date surface drilliny began: 01/11/84

In“cue the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how t~is was calculaced.

See attached sheet

AFFIDAVIT

1. Robert E. Fox ., having been first swormn according to law, state that, I have calculated
the percentage of footage of the producing interval which is not Devonian shale as indicated by a Gamma Ray index of
Jess than 0.7 if a Gamma Ray log described subparagraph (3)(1) or (3)(11)(R) has been filed, or as indicated by the re-
port described in subparagraph ?3)(11)(5); 1 have demonstrated that the percentage of potentially disqualifying non-

shale footage is equal to or less than five (5) percent of the gross Dev:r\i?any?e interval; and | have no knowledqge of

any information not described in the application which is inconsistent with Anclusion that the well qualifies 2s 2

high cost natural gas well. g ; .

4 sy
STATE OF WEST yIRGINIA.
COUNTY OF ngégggﬂz ., TO WIT:

I. A/ \;4‘_1 , a Neotary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid.
do certjfv that . whose name is signed to the wricing above, bearing date
the 9 day of 3,&44.14_4‘" , 19 34 , has acknowledged the same before me, in my countv
aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this 9 day of M‘ldj?( 19_{%

My term of office expires on the a_?£ dav of ‘;—Liﬁé‘ iz L 19 24

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

*+ Information not available at time of submission




.

FORM *IV-LBWC
[12-78)

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND CAS DIVISION

Feb. 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA e
- - | -

Coerator's
Vell %o.

G. Nestor #1

API Vell 0
No. 47 - 01 =7
Tiate County AQ%;EYT_

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSiFICATINN

WELL OFERATOR

Fox Drilling Co., Inc.

Frevious File No.

{I7 2:71i-able)

DESIGNATED AGENT Robert E. FoOx

ArcRess_ P.O. Box 129 ADDRESS__ P,O, Box 129

.~ Glenville, Wv_ 26351 Glenville, WV_ 26351 o

C2s Purchase Contract No. * and Date * ) B
N = “{Fonth, cay and vear)

Meter Chart Code

Kame of First Purchaser

P.O.

~doustan, B T

__Tennessee Gas

Box 2511

(City)
FERC Seller Code

T {3tate) (Zip Code)

FERC Buyer Code

TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT

= M
1] ()

] ™

Determinarion that increa
recovery technology.

(Cercifi

(A11 of the above to be completed

(To be completed by Jurisdic:zional Agency.

pur:hzser, if known).

The Department of M
vell as meeting the requirement
(NGPA):

under Section 10B of (NGPA) ;

A1l interested parties
the office of the 0il an
be heard.

This applicarion is assi

Inicieal
entitled to certification as clai
ancé any additicnal evicdence will
2s the ratrer may be heard.

Urless objections are
a hezring will not be held

CaAYSE
iragion.

gc to cet

eTs

MAR 61984

tare 1eceivec by

Juriscicticnal Agency

+ 1pformation not available at tims

Initial determination (See FERC Form 121.) ggzg%gn o7 TiGFA

s of Section

[ lor for determinatipn that increzseG DIC
or for determination of 2z seasonally affected well

d Cas Division in Charleston,
there will be 3 public hearing,

seview of information submitted

rimely filed or & TrQuEST

Citegory Code
sed production is the result of enhanced
-»

Determination of a seasonally affected well.

Robert E. FOXx Pres.-Fox Drilling Co., I:
llﬂev‘-—— T -

Name (Pnt)
srg;ga)r" ‘f‘A“‘"———E! "—"%‘ '

P.O. Box 129
Sfreet or P. O. Bex

Glenville Wva 26351
City State {Zip Code)
( 304 462-7353

ATea one humoer e

Code

cate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

by the Operator/Applicant)
Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant anc
ines has received 2 rkqne<t_[] for certificstion of the zhove Ge «C
noer the Natural las tolicy Act of 157
s

of enianced rveccvery it GRS
158 1 (.GFr.

result
under Secrion

pIoduction 1s the

hat on the cay of .19 at
voetr Vi ST et o B8 3 R e
LWest Virginia, or as scon Thereaiter a2s 10 mal

r if cbiecrion is filed.

are hereby notified t

if requested, ©

zned File No . R

indicztes the well (Jis. 1 ¢
the hatural CGas Folicy Act (INGPA). A
the e zppoinied fer a public heer:in

is not
med under seview of ihis
3 ceon U

be made at

- <
17 ac

jor a heazing is re

the A sl

svie notion of Sesia

except on €X T

WEST VIKGINIA LEFARIMENT




rUA Un’LL“VU S W’ swass & 98T T
p. 0. BOX 129 -
GLENVILLE, WV 26351

PHONE 304 —462-7353 . ;:
¢ G. Nestor #1
' 47-001-2011
Formula for calculation of Bottom Hole Pressure. - ' ; : ‘
t 1 \
Pf = pweiChS o ;ﬁ
p¢ = Bottom Hole Pressure b ¥
pw = Top Hole Pressure
e = 2.72
X F 1/53.34 X AT (Absolute Temperature)
G = specific Gravity R
oo 20 Pexfosations 1 Borion PRt T
s =2 pactor (In Wva. = 0.9) =TREE
Pw = 1250
X ='1/53.34 X (60 + (.0075 X 5400) + 460) = .0000375
G = .602 S
PE = 1250 X 2.72 l.0090375)(.602)(4769.5)(.9)
pf = 1377 P.S.I.
I : L 138y v
|
1
.
Jon 4l
ST
R




FOX DRILLING COMPANY, INC.

P.O. BOX 129
GLENVILLE, WV 26351
PHONE 304—462-7353

DEVONIAN SHALE QUALIFICATION CALCULATION

1., cCalculation of thickness of Devonian Interval:

Bottom of Devonian Interval 5665 ft.
Top of Devonian Interval 2053 ft.
Thickness of Devonian Interval 3612 N £x.

2. Calculation of 0,7 Gamma Ray Index:

Shale Base Line 128 API Units

0.7 Gamma Ray Index(70% of Shale Base Line = 89.6 API Units

3. Calculation of Disqualifying Footage:

4, Actual foot'agNe ¢ 0.7 Gamma Ray Index = 127.5 > &1 IR

G.Nestor #1 (47-001-2011)

Using the above calculations, the well qualifies

as Devonian Shale,
BWMEJQ.%J&%
MarkE. Slaughenhdupt, Géologist

sworn to and acknowledged before me by “aa /. E QXC(“@L(“L,_ £
this QG day of _F ebhicg . , 19 g9 ; I '

| NZL‘ON kf [%’Ao_lv

Notary Public

My commission expires: R/ﬁ /88




.. RECEIVE])

9-83 AUG 2 9 1984 ikt
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No:
|11 Ot &CAS DIVISION pepppTmenT OF MINES API NO: 47 -
DEPT. or MINES State County Permit
Oil and Gas Division 700 °
NOTICE OF VIOLATION |
WEL TYPE: EOil / Gas Liquid Injection  / Waste Disposal___ /
| Of "'Gas!' - Production_ . / Storage / Deep / Shallow -~/
"LOCAT ION: ‘Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR DESIGNATED AGENT
Address Address
The above well is being posted this =~ ~day of s , for a
violation of Code 22-4-  and/or Regulation , set forth in detail as follows:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until g , to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under
Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.

0il and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone:







Y

MESIVE]) ...

9-83 Operator’s Well Number :.‘ e ‘
§6P 1.0 %04 API Well No.. No- &7 - (A7 - #£C/
[,{ OIL & GAS DIVISION State County Permit
[ -
(‘,.

DEPT. oF MINES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

ORDER FOR FAILURE TO ABATE VIOLATION

WELL TYPE: Qil Rl e [ Liquid Injection______/ Waste disposal______/
Underground -

If “Gasi*~Production-_#~ - /¥ Storage- .- ./ Deep.. -/ Shallow.: - 7
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed: : 2

District; County: _{A/ELED /€ Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR ¥ e/ g CC :

Address 18, oy | £ d :
DESIGNATED AGENT: o
Address: i £ Ao Vd

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector has made a special inspection of the above-named well
on s 198 7

The violation of Code Fid - Vo heretofore found to exist on = 4 19 by Form IV-27, ‘Notice of
Violation”__ =/, Form IV-28, “Imminent DangerOrder”______ / of that date has not been totally abated ard it has been deter-

mined that no further extension of time should be permitted for the following reasons:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS ORDER IF NECESSARY)

”

Therefore , in accordance with the provisions of Code 22-4-1g, the well operator is hereby ORDERED:
To continue cessation of operations until the imminent danger is fully abated.
To cease further operations until the violation has been fully abated.

e

In accordance with Code 22-4-1h, a well operator or complaining coal operator, owner, or lessee may apply for review of this Order within 15
days of the date of this Order.

~ Oil and Gas Inspector
PURCHASER: Address: ' ; © ¢
Address

Telephone:

(Copies of this ORDER have been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his
designated agent.)




@Euw Date:
FORM IV-31 i  Operator’s
9-83 : Well Number

NOV 8 - 1984 API Well No.: __ 47 - :

State County Permit

olL & GAS DIVISION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF ABATEMENT

WELL TYPE: Oil / Gas Liquid Injection______/ Waste disposal______/
Underground
If “Gas’’ - Production______/ Storage. / Deep. J=:Shallow. = ./
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR ‘ ' DESIGNATED AGENT

Address Address

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector made a special inspection of the above named well
on 19

The violation of Code § heretofore found to exist on 19 by Form IV-27, “Notice
of Violation”’__.—_/ Form IV-28, “Imminent Danger Order’'______/ of that date has been totally abated. If the abated violation was found by
an Imminent Danger Order requiring operations to cease, such requirement is hereby rescinded, and the well operator is hereby notified that he may

resume operations.

COMMENTS

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated

agent.

Oil and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone




-

Form 1IV-77 MAY 15 ]985

Obverse
(9-84)

grLey’
State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il and Gas Bivision
Charleston 25305
This is to acknowledge that the wells listed on the reverse of this form are

hereby transferred from Fox Drilling Company, Inc. [5000  (the transferor)
to D, G, Hanev. Inc, L0400 (ehe or ansferee).

The transferee by this document is accepting all responsibility for compliance
with the provisions of Chapter 22 Article &4 of the West Virginia Code and all rules
and regulations promulgated thereunder, for the listed wells.

The transferee's designated agent (daﬁe) D. G. Hanevy s

(address) _ Box 3810, Charleston, West Vireinia 25338 3
is on file with the Office of 0il and Gas.

The transferee has bonded the said wells by securities, cash, or surety (circle one
bond identified below by amount, effective date, issuing authority, and any identifying
number. $30,000.00 October 13, 1984. United States Fidelity & Guarantee

Company. No. 93784

(Transferee) D, G. Mapey, Incy

By _)@//('/ //h,( /13/// Al Cer
Its Pre31dent /’,

Taken, lubscrib;{z:jjé:jzz;“to ;Eiore me this sé ¥ day of /7%71{4 19 ¥S
. [ Dz ¥

Notary Public

My commission expires & — 3o 19 7/
(Transferor)
By
. Its
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day -of - ) 19

Notary Public

M issi i e
y commission expires ACCE T‘;—'JQ Zw 19{,__(:——
AC;Z?];L 'V.‘i’» nce of («"] and Gas

MNOo RéezAs 7 oF
Foe Dml)2,%s ﬁcﬂj.
10-722 Re€leds f““o i =

/)e o ,‘“([‘ CLATIO <



Form IV-77
Reverse
(9-84) "

API (Permit) Bumber Fara Name
47 - 001 - 1972
47 - 001 = 1977
47 - 001 - 2011

Operator's Well Number

Dorsey Clayton #2

Betty Bennett Hill #2

George Nestor #1
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/ Arthur Marssh
- Lastern Assoc. VZM/ Corp. etal.
gyfers E/ag. p
m
FILE NO. | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE = 500’ KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURACY /200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. carte C.
ELEVATION LSGS BM MW (SIGNED) MARK C. ECHARD A AR
QFE LOCATION, ELEY. = /328 PE 490 LS i
RRE LLS. PLACE SEAL HERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE ____DECEMBER /9 ,19 83
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO._QA/E
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS APl WELL NO.
FORM 1V-6 41 - 00/ — 20//
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
wWELL TYPE: OiL _Y_GAs_¥_ LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL ___
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION _{_STORAGE __ DEEP___ sHALLOW _¥
LOCATION: ELEVATION /720" WATER SHED BRUSHY FORK.
DISTRICT aovE COUNTY _BARBOUR.
QUADRANGLE _NESTORVILLE 75"
SURFACEOWNER _____ GEORGE NESTOR __ ACREAGE 3/

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_GEORGE ANESTOR

LEASE NO.

PROPOSED WORK: bRiLL_Y CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER___REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE __PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW

FORMATION __OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

LEASE ACREAGE 3/

PLUG AND ABANDON__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

TARGET FORMATION _£0X SAND ESTIMATED DEPTH___ 58007

WELL OPERATOR _£0X DR/LLING CO. _ DESIGNATED AGENT__MR., ROBERT E.FIOX
ADDRESS L0, _BoX /29 ADDRESS 20. Box 22

GLENVILE, W. V4. 2635/

VA

G G i eotape oo b egls v aR) = & i




